P\
W, OoKLAHOMA
<« Office of Management

™ & Enterprise Services

\J

Y

Statewide Contract
Addendum

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0690

PeopleSoft Contract ID: See Below

Contract Title: Road Oil

Contract Issuance Date: December 23, 2019

Contract Supplier: See below

Addendum # 4

Addendum Date: January 30, 2023

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Lisa Bradley

Phone Number: 405-522-4480

E-mail address: Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.qov

Addendum Information:

This contract has been renewed for an additional one-year period at the same terms and conditions,
this is the final year renewal of a four (4) year period. Renewals were received by the requested

deadline.

Vance Brothers has not exercised the renewal option.

The contract has been modified to include the contract term:

01/01/2023 through 12/31/2023

Coastal Energy Corp

PO Box 218

Willow Springs, MO 65793
Contact: Chad Odle

Phone: 417-469-2777
chad@coastal-fmc.com
Vendor ID# 69885, PS 0-5695

Ergon Asphalt and Emulsions, Inc.
9301 Koch Street

Lawton, OK 73505

Contact: Frank Champion

Phone: 405-747-0257
Frank.champion@ergon.com
Vendor ID# 314511, PS 0-5697

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020

PAGE 1 OF 1



mailto:chad@coastal-fmc.com
mailto:Frank.champion@ergon.com
mailto:Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

	Statewide Contract 

